# PRE PLYN Standard

Gas price list for households and small businesses

# valid as of 1<sup>st</sup> January 2018

in the distribution area Pražská plynárenská Distribuce, a. s.



DISPOSITION OF Consumption point	ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPTION POINT* (CZK/year)	PRICE OF GAS SUPPLY (CZK/kWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)
I COOK	up to 1 890	<b>0,92738</b> (1,12213)	<b>51,50</b> (62,32)
I HEAT WATER	above 1 890 to 7 560	<b>0,87853</b> (1,06302)	<b>67,20</b> (81,31)
I HEAT	above 7 560 to 63 000	<b>0,79534</b> (0,96236)	<b>104,50</b> (126,45)
HIGH CONSUMPTION	above 63 000 to 630 000	<b>0,73300</b> (0,88693)	<b>908,84</b> (1 099,70)

## **Gas without worries**

The base product PRE PLYN STANDARD is suitable for all customers who do not wish to have a fixed gas price and to sign a long-term contract.

## **Benefits for you**

- gas price is not fixed
- possibility to change the product anytime you want
- professional customer service free of charge

Pražská energetika, a. s., is a holder of quality management system certificate according to ČSN EN ISO 9001, environmental management system certificate according to ČSN EN ISO 14001 and Safe Enterprise Award.





Pražská energetika, a.s. Na Hroudě 1492/4 100 05 Praha 10 **www.pre.cz** 

	PRICE OF GAS SUPPLY		PRICE OF REL	ATED SERVICES	TOTAL END PRICE	
ANNUAL CONSUMPTION	CONSUMED	FIXED MONTHLY	FIXED GAS	FIXED MONTHLY	SUM TOTAL CON-	SUM TOTAL
AT CONSUMPT. POINT*	GAS PRICE	CHARGE	DISTRIB.PRICE**	CAPACITY CHARGE	SUMED GAS PRICE	MONTHLY CHARGES
(CZK/year)	(CZK/kWh)	(CZK/kWh)	(CZK/kWh)	(CZK/month)	(CZK/kWh)	(CZK/month)
up to 1 890	<b>0,92738</b> (1,12213)	<b>51,50</b> (62,32)	<b>0,39244</b> (0,47485)	<b>62,05</b> (75,08)	<b>1,31982</b> (1,59698)	<b>113,55</b> (137,40)
above 1 890 to 7 560	<b>0,87853</b> (1,06302)	<b>67,20</b> (81,31)	<b>0,23331</b> (0,28231)			<b>154,31</b> (186,72)
above 7 560 to 15 000	<b>0,79534</b> (0,96236)	<b>104,50</b> (126,45)	<b>0,20926</b> (0,25320)	<b>102,26</b> (123,73)	<b>1,00460</b> (1,21557)	<b>206,76</b> (250,18)
above 15 000 to 25 000	<b>0,79534</b>	<b>104,50</b>	<b>0,19772</b>	<b>116,69</b>	<b>0,99306</b>	<b>221,19</b>
	(0,96236)	(126,45)	(0,23924)	(141,19)	(1,20160)	(267,64)
above 25 000 to 45 000	<b>0,79534</b>	<b>104,50</b>	<b>0,15899</b>	<b>197,37</b>	<b>0,95433</b>	<b>301,87</b>
	(0,96236)	(126,45)	(0,19238)	(238,82)	(1,15474)	(365,26)
above 45 000 to 63 000	<b>0,79534</b>	<b>104,50</b>	<b>0,15045</b>	<b>229,41</b>	<b>0,94579</b>	<b>333,91</b>
	(0,96236)	(126,45)	(0,18204)	(277,59)	(1,14441)	(404,03)

ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPT. POINT* (CZK/year)	CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/kWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/kWh)	FIXED GAS DISTRIB.PRICE** (CZK/kWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGE (CZK/month)	SUM TOTAL Consumed Gas Price (CZK/kWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/kWh)	FIXED PRICE FOR ANNUAL CAPACITY (CZK/m <sup>3</sup> )
nad 63 000 do 630 000	<b>0,73300</b>	<b>908,84</b>	<b>0,10593</b>	<b>122,98231</b>	<b>0,83893</b>	<b>908,84</b>	<b>122,98231</b>
	(0,88693)	(1 099,70)	(0,12818)	(148,80860)	(1,01511)	(1 099,70)	(148,80860)

The prices in bold exclude VAT, the prices in brackets include VAT. For households there is no upper consumption limit in the highest category (63 000 kWh/year to 630 000 kWh/year). Prices inclusive of VAT are only approximate, as they have been calculated on the basis of prices exclusive of VAT and rounded up/down. The prices exclude natural gas tax (environmental tax). m<sup>3</sup> = cubic metre, kWh = kilowatt hour (1 kWh = 0,001 MWh). The approximate conversion 1 m<sup>3</sup> = 10,55 kWh is applied to convert the volume of consumed natural gas from m<sup>3</sup> to kWh. **Notes:**\* This means the converted annual consumption determined by the distributor in accordance with relevant legislation. \*\* The fixed price for gas distribution includes a fixed fee for the market operator's activities equalling to 2,06 CZK/MWh (fixed clearing price of 0,72 CZK/MWh and a special fee of 1,34 CZK/MWh, as determined by a government regulation, for the operations of the Energy Regulatory

Office pursuant to Section 17d of Act No. 458/2000 Sb., as amended).

### PRICE OF GAS SUPPLY CONSISTS OF

- price for consumed gas
- fixed monthly charge for the consumption point
- This is the part of the gas price which we as a gas supplier can influence.

### PRICE OF RELATED SERVICES AND TAXES CONSISTS OF

- fixed price of gas distribution
- price of market operator services
- fixed monthly charge for available capacity
- gas tax (household customers do not pay this tax pursuant to Section 8, Article LXXII of Act No. 261/2007 Sb.)
- VAT (applicabe VAT rate)

We cannot influence this part of the price. The price of distribution and related services is determined by the Energy Regulatory Office and tax rates by law.

# PRE Customer line

Tel.: 800 550 055 E-mail: pre@pre.cz Opening hours: Mon–Fri 7am–8pm Answerphone: 8pm–7am



# PRE Customer centre

Prague 1, Jungmannova 31 (Palác Adria) Prague 4, Vladimírova 18 Opening hours: Mon–Thu 9am–6pm, Fri 9am–12pm

### **OVERVIEW OF DISTRIBUTIONS AREAS**



- E.ON E.ON Distribuce, a. s.
- GasNet GasNet, s.r.o.
- PPD Pražská plynárenská Distribuce, a. s.



### **PRE Service centre**

Prague 1, Jungmannova 28 (Palác TeTa) Tel.: 800 550 055 E-mail: centrum.sluzeb@pre.cz www.premereni.cz/sluzby Mon–Thu 9am–6pm, Fri 9am–12pm